## CORRIGENDA

## Corrigendum to Council Directive 89/654/EEC of 30 November 1989 concerning the minimum safety and health requirements for the workplace (first individual directive within the meaning of Article 16 (1) of Directive 89/391/EEC)

(Official Journal of the European Communities No L 393 of 30 December 1989)

Annex I, page 5, points 7.1 and 8.2:

for: 'rooms containing workplaces',

read: 'rooms containing workstations';

point 9.1, first paragraph :

for: 'workplaces',

*read :* 'rooms';

second paragraph :

for: 'must be adequately insulated', read: 'must be adequately thermally insulated';

point 9.3 :

for: 'workplaces', read: 'workstations';

page 7, point 15.2, second paragraph :

for: 'workplace', read: 'workstation';

page 9, point 21.3 (b):

for: 'external', read: 'outdoor'.

Annex II, page 11, point 7.1 :

for: 'rooms containing workplaces', read: 'rooms containing workstations';

page 12, point 17 (b):

for: 'external', read: 'outdoor'.